COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY

BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In the Matter of:

ALTERNATIVE RATE ADJUSTMENT FILING OF) CASE NO. EVERGREEN DISPOSAL SYSTEM, INC.) 2009-00403

COMMISSION STAFF'S NOTICE OF INFORMAL CONFERENCE

Commission Staff hereby gives notice that the informal conference previously set for April 15, 2010 at 2:00 p.m., Eastern Daylight Time, will be reset for April 22, 2010 at 2:30 p.m., Eastern Daylight Time, in Conference Room 2 of the Commission's offices at 211 Sower Boulevard, Frankfort, Kentucky.

Executive Director

Public Service Commission

P.O. Box 615

Frankfort, KY 40602

DATED: <u>APR 1 5 2010</u>

cc: Parties of Record

Secretary Clarice Howard Evergreen Sewage Disposal System 2770 Military Pike Lexington, KY 40513

Honorable David Edward Spenard Assistant Attorney General Office of the Attorney General Utility & Rate 1024 Capital Center Drive Suite 200 Frankfort, KY 40601-8204

Earlene P Stone President/secretary/treasurer Evergreen Sewage Disposal System 650 Evergreen Road Frankfort, KY 40601